Durham Pony Club and Kawartha Pony Club — Dressage Qualifier — June 5, 2011

Durham Pony Club and Kawartha Pony Club were pleased to host the first dressage qualifier for 2011 at the Orono
Fairgrounds on June 5. Here are the highlights:

First Level Division

In the First Level Division, Alexandra Sprague of the Kawartha Pony Club was the Champion riding Santories
Legacy. Janene Howran also of the Kawartha Pony Club was Reserve Champion riding Zia’s Tattered Lace. Emily
Boyce was the Affiliate level winner of this class as well as the Affiliate level winner of the First Level Freestyle
class.

Training Division

Lindsay Weber of the Rising Star Pony club was Champion of the Training Division riding Rae-A-Sunshine.
Alexandra Sprague of the Kawartha Pony Club was the Reserve Champion of this class riding Remington. The
winner of the Training Freestyle class was Jennifer Stoltz of the Maple Pony Club riding Electra.

Pre-Training Division

The Champion of the Pre-training Division was Rachel Scott of the Victoria Pony Club riding Come as You Are.
Reserve Champion went to Emily Fraser from the Horseshoe Pony Club. Amy Westlund of the Rising Star Pony
club was first in the Pre-Training Freestyle aboard Picasso’s Masterpiece. In the Pre-training Pas de Deux, the
Maple team of Talia Rockman on Go Diego Go and Grace Varley on James Bond, won first place.

Starter Division

The Starter Division Champion was Parise Leclerc of the Horseshoe Pony Club riding Mr. Handsome. Jessie Paul-
Griffin of the Maple Pony Club was Reserve Champion riding Step to the Music. Ms. Paul-Griffin was also the
winner of the Freestyle Starter class. In the Starter Pas De Deux class, the Maple Pony Club team of Vyktoria
Brochu riding Stay Puff Marshmallow Man and Emily Gray riding Just a Dream won first place in the class.

Entry Division
The Entry Division Champion was Lily Solomon of the Toronto North York Pony Club riding Tango. Rosalie
Leclerc of the Horseshoe Pony Club was Reserve Champion riding Maggie Muffins.

Prix Caprilli

In the Prix Caprilli 1 class, first place went to Kaitlyn Shearstone of the Toronto North York Pony Club on Brandi.
Kayla Weber of the Rising Star Pony Club captured the first place honours aboard Prince Noir in the Prix Caprilli 2
class.

Detail Results:

First Level Division — Test 1
Rider Branch |Horse Score |Place

Emily Boyce (Affiliate) |[Maple |Stone Soup |59.48% |1

Rider Branch  |Horse Score  |Place
Alexandra Sprague |Kawartha |Santories Legacy |56.90% |1

Janene Howran Kawartha | Zia's Tattered Lace /50.00% |2



First Level Division — Test 2
Rider Branch |Horse Score |Place

Emily Boyce (Affiliate) |[Maple |Stone Soup |58.24% |1

Rider Branch  |Horse Score |Place
Alexandra Sprague |Kawartha |Santories Legacy |54.87% |1

Janene Howran Kawartha | Zia's Tattered Lace |51.35% |2

First Level Division — Freestyle
Rider Branch |Horse Score |Place

Emily Boyce (Affiliate) Maple |Stone Soup [62.00% |1

Training Division — Test 1

Rider Branch Horse

Lindsay Weber Rising Star Rae-A-Sunshine
Janene Howran Kawartha Verunique
Kayla Weber Rising Star Prince Noir
Jennifer Stoltz Maple Electra
Alexandra Sprague |Kawartha Remington

Meghan Midwood | Toronto North York |Delecately Refined
Nicole Russel Oshawa

Lauren Sergejewich |Maple Carte Blanche

Training Division — Test 2

Rider Branch Horse

Lindsay Weber Rising Star Rae-A-Sunshine

Alexandra Sprague |Kawartha Remington

Kayla Weber Rising Star Prince Noir

Meghan Midwood | Toronto North York |Delicately Refined

Janel Semple Kawartha Zeus

Jennifer Stoltz Maple Electra

Janene Howran Kawartha Veruniquea

Nicole Russel Oshawa Everybody Loves Raymond

Lauren Sergejewich |Maple Carte Blanche

Training Division — Freestyle

Rider Branch  |Horse |Score |Place
Jennifer Stoltz |Maple Electra [61.36% |1
Janel Semple |Kawartha |Zeus |56.14% |2

Everybody Loves Raymond

Score

64.17%
61.46%
59.38%
58.33%
57.92%
56.46%
54.58%
52.08%

Score

63.93%
61.61%
59.29%
58.39%
57.14%
56.61%
55.54%
55.18%
49.29%

Place
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Pre-Training Division — Test 1

Rider

Rachel Scott
Emily Fraser
Jessica Laws
Kaisha Barber
Amy Westlund

Lindsay Shearstone

Talia Rockman
Kimberly Moriarty
Grace Varley
Kaitlyn Henderson
Kaitlyn Shearstone
Jessie Rowe

Rachel Stewart

Branch
Victoria
Horseshoe
Horseshoe
Durham
Rising Star
TNY
Maple
Maple
Maple
King

TNY
Durham

Horseshoe

Pre-Training Division — Test 2

Rider

Rachel Scott
Grace Varley
Talia Rockman
Kaisha Barber
Emily Fraser
Jessica Laws
Kaitlyn Shearstone
Amy Westlund

Lindsay Shearstone

Jessie Rowe
Kaitlyn Henderson
Meaghan Lloyd

Rachel Stewart

Branch
Victoria
Maple
Maple
Durham
Horseshoe
Horseshoe
TNY
Rising Star
TNY
Durham
King
Durham

Horseshoe

Horse
Come as You Are
Cobalt
Stelco
Adara

Picasso's Masterpiece

Biscuit
Go Diego Go

Diamonds For Sierra

James Bond
Raised to Rock
Brandi
Andante

Ferris

Horse

Come as You Are
James Bond

Go Diego Go
Adara

Cobalt

Stelco

Brandi

Picasso's Masterpiece

Biscuit

Andante

Raised to Rock
Crystal Moonlight

Ferris

Pre-Training Division — Freestyle

Rider
Amy Westlund

Kaitlyn Henderson

Branch

Horse

Score |Place
70.29%
67.94%
64.41%
64.41%
63.82%
63.24%
62.06%
62.06%
61.47%
60.29%
56.18%
55.59%

52.65%
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Score |Place
71.88%
62.19%
61.56%
60.63%
60.31%
59.38%
59.38%
58.75%
58.13%
57.19%
56.25%
55.94%

50.00%
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Score |Place

Rising Star |Picasso's Masterpiece |59.25% |1

King

Raised to Rock

59.00% |2



Pre-Training Division — Pas de Deux
Rider Branch |Horse Score |Place

Talia Rockman Go Diego Go

0,
Grace Varley | MP!® |james Bond | 0%33% |1

Starter Division — Test 1

Rider Branch Horse

Parise Leclerc Horseshoe Mr. Handsome

Bryson Strickland Uxbridge Scugog |Blue Suede Shoes
Jessie Paul-Griffin Maple Step to the Music

Inaara Sumar Maple Dollar

Katie McCoy TNY Licorice

Jacqueline Smith Maple Flaska's T Jay Tuppence
Vyktoria Brochu Maple Stay-Puff Marshmallow Man
Natasha Austin Victoria Reeces Pieces

Grace Stelmachowicz |Rising Star Sonny

Sydney Smith Horseshoe Such a Little Gentleman
Bethany O'Sullivan  |Oshawa Driving Miss Daisy

Leanne Maisonneuve |Uxbridge Scugogg | Daisy

Starter Division — Test 2

Rider Branch Horse

Parise Leclerc Horseshoe Mr. Handsome

Jessie Paul-Griffin Maple Step to the Music
Jacqueline Smith Maple Flaska's T Jay Tuppence
Vyktoria Brochu Maple Stay-Puff Marshmallow Man
Bryson Strickland Uxbridge Scugog |Blue Suede Shoes

Katie McCoy TNY Licorice

Grace Stelmachowicz |Rising Star Sonny

Emily Gray Maple Just a Dream

Bethany O'Sullivan  |Oshawa Driving Miss Daisy
Sydney Smith Horseshoe Such a Little Gentleman

Starter Division — Freestyle
Rider Branch |Horse Score |Place

Jessie Paul - Griffin |Maple |Step to the Music |75.5% |1

Score

81.38%
72.76%
68.97%
67.24%
66.90%
62.41%
61.38%
61.38%
59.14%
58.97%
52.07%
51.03%

Score

83.93%
83.57%
75.00%
68.57%
65.71%
63.21%
60.71%
56.43%
56.43%
56.25%

Place
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Starter Division — Pas de Deux

Rider Branch |Horse Score |Place
kBl S Pl sl o 7y,
Bzzgi?S:uT?rGriffin Maple gtzlp:a}tg the Music 68.50% |1
Entry Division — Test 1

Rider Branch Horse Score |Place
Lily Solomon TNY Tango 82.61% |1

Skye Barnes TNY Princess 74.35% |2

Rosalie Leclerc Horseshoe |Maggie Muffins |71.74% |3
Amanda Bach TNY Lucy 68.70% |4
Ashleigh Shearstone |TNY Duke 62.61% |5

Jessica Vanstone TNY Princess 60.00% |6

Entry Division — Test 2

Rider Branch Horse Score |Place
Lily Solomon TNY Tango 68.79% |1
Rosalie Leclerc Horseshoe |Maggie Muffins |68.45% |2

Skye Barnes TNY Princess 65.52% |3
Amanda Bach TNY Lucy 65.17% |4
Ashleigh Shearstone | TNY Duke 64.48% |5

Jessica Vanstone TNY Princess 59.31% |6

Prix Caprilli 1

Rider Branch |Horse Score  |Place
Kaitlyn Shearstone |TNY |Brandi 75.33% |1
Amanda Bach TNY  |Lucy 60.00%

2
Inaara Sumar Maple |Dollar 60.00% |3
Jacqueline Smith Maple |Flaska'a Tjay Tuppence |58.67% |4
Ashleigh Shearstone ' TNY  |Duke 50.67% |5



Prix Caprilli 2

Rider Branch
Kayla Weber Rising Star
Talia Rockman Maple
Lindsay Weber Rising Star
Kimberley Moriarty |Maple
Grace Varley Maple
Shanya Touw Oshawa

Lindsay Shearstone | TNY

Nicole Russel Oshawa

Horse Score

Prince Noir 70.00%
Go Diego Go 66.15%
Rae-A-Sunshine 60.77%
Diamonds For Sierra 59.62%
James Bond 58.46%
Dancing with the Stars 56.54%
Biscuit 56.15%

Everybody Loves Raymond |53.08%

Place
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