Durham Pony Club and Kawartha Pony Club – Dressage Qualifier – June 5, 2011



Durham Pony Club and Kawartha Pony Club were pleased to host the first dressage qualifier for 2011 at the Orono Fairgrounds on June 5. Here are the highlights:

First Level Division

In the First Level Division, Alexandra Sprague of the Kawartha Pony Club was the Champion riding Santories Legacy. Janene Howran also of the Kawartha Pony Club was Reserve Champion riding Zia's Tattered Lace. Emily Boyce was the Affiliate level winner of this class as well as the Affiliate level winner of the First Level Freestyle class.

Training Division

Lindsay Weber of the Rising Star Pony club was Champion of the Training Division riding Rae-A-Sunshine. Alexandra Sprague of the Kawartha Pony Club was the Reserve Champion of this class riding Remington. The winner of the Training Freestyle class was Jennifer Stoltz of the Maple Pony Club riding Electra.

Pre-Training Division

The Champion of the Pre-training Division was Rachel Scott of the Victoria Pony Club riding Come as You Are. Reserve Champion went to Emily Fraser from the Horseshoe Pony Club. Amy Westlund of the Rising Star Pony club was first in the Pre-Training Freestyle aboard Picasso's Masterpiece. In the Pre-training Pas de Deux, the Maple team of Talia Rockman on Go Diego Go and Grace Varley on James Bond, won first place.

Starter Division

The Starter Division Champion was Parise Leclerc of the Horseshoe Pony Club riding Mr. Handsome. Jessie Paul-Griffin of the Maple Pony Club was Reserve Champion riding Step to the Music. Ms. Paul-Griffin was also the winner of the Freestyle Starter class. In the Starter Pas De Deux class, the Maple Pony Club team of Vyktoria Brochu riding Stay Puff Marshmallow Man and Emily Gray riding Just a Dream won first place in the class.

Entry Division

The Entry Division Champion was Lily Solomon of the Toronto North York Pony Club riding Tango. Rosalie Leclerc of the Horseshoe Pony Club was Reserve Champion riding Maggie Muffins.

Prix Caprilli

In the Prix Caprilli 1 class, first place went to Kaitlyn Shearstone of the Toronto North York Pony Club on Brandi. Kayla Weber of the Rising Star Pony Club captured the first place honours aboard Prince Noir in the Prix Caprilli 2 class.

Detail Results:

First Level Division - Test 1

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Emily Boyce (Affiliate)	Maple	Stone Soup	59.48%	1

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Alexandra Sprague	Kawartha	Santories Legacy	56.90%	1
Janene Howran	Kawartha	Zia's Tattered Lace	50.00%	2

First Level Division - Test 2

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Emily Boyce (Affiliate)	Maple	Stone Soup	58.24%	1

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Alexandra Sprague	Kawartha	Santories Legacy	54.87%	1
Janene Howran	Kawartha	Zia's Tattered Lace	51.35%	2

First Level Division – Freestyle

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Emily Boyce (Affiliate)	Maple	Stone Soup	62.00%	1

Training Division – Test 1

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Lindsay Weber	Rising Star	Rae-A-Sunshine	64.17%	1
Janene Howran	Kawartha	Verunique	61.46%	2
Kayla Weber	Rising Star	Prince Noir	59.38%	3
Jennifer Stoltz	Maple	Electra	58.33%	4
Alexandra Sprague	Kawartha	Remington	57.92%	5
Meghan Midwood	Toronto North York	Delecately Refined	56.46%	6
Nicole Russel	Oshawa	Everybody Loves Raymond	54.58%	7
Lauren Sergejewich	Maple	Carte Blanche	52.08%	8

Training Division – Test 2

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Lindsay Weber	Rising Star	Rae-A-Sunshine	63.93%	1
Alexandra Sprague	Kawartha	Remington	61.61%	2
Kayla Weber	Rising Star	Prince Noir	59.29%	3
Meghan Midwood	Toronto North York	Delicately Refined	58.39%	4
Janel Semple	Kawartha	Zeus	57.14%	5
Jennifer Stoltz	Maple	Electra	56.61%	6
Janene Howran	Kawartha	Veruniquea	55.54%	7
Nicole Russel	Oshawa	Everybody Loves Raymond	55.18%	8
Lauren Sergejewich	Maple	Carte Blanche	49.29%	9

Training Division – Freestyle

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Jennifer Stoltz	Maple	Electra	61.36%	1
Janel Semple	Kawartha	Zeus	56.14%	2

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Rachel Scott	Victoria	Come as You Are	70.29%	1
Emily Fraser	Horseshoe	Cobalt	67.94%	2
Jessica Laws	Horseshoe	Stelco	64.41%	3
Kaisha Barber	Durham	Adara	64.41%	4
Amy Westlund	Rising Star	Picasso's Masterpiece	63.82%	5
Lindsay Shearstone	TNY	Biscuit	63.24%	6
Talia Rockman	Maple	Go Diego Go	62.06%	7
Kimberly Moriarty	Maple	Diamonds For Sierra	62.06%	8
Grace Varley	Maple	James Bond	61.47%	9
Kaitlyn Henderson	King	Raised to Rock	60.29%	10
Kaitlyn Shearstone	TNY	Brandi	56.18%	11
Jessie Rowe	Durham	Andante	55.59%	12
Rachel Stewart	Horseshoe	Ferris	52.65%	13

Pre-Training Division – Test 1

Pre-Training Division – Test 2

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Rachel Scott	Victoria	Come as You Are	71.88%	1
Grace Varley	Maple	James Bond	62.19%	2
Talia Rockman	Maple	Go Diego Go	61.56%	3
Kaisha Barber	Durham	Adara	60.63%	4
Emily Fraser	Horseshoe	Cobalt	60.31%	5
Jessica Laws	Horseshoe	Stelco	59.38%	6
Kaitlyn Shearstone	TNY	Brandi	59.38%	7
Amy Westlund	Rising Star	Picasso's Masterpiece	58.75%	8
Lindsay Shearstone	TNY	Biscuit	58.13%	9
Jessie Rowe	Durham	Andante	57.19%	10
Kaitlyn Henderson	King	Raised to Rock	56.25%	11
Meaghan Lloyd	Durham	Crystal Moonlight	55.94%	12
Rachel Stewart	Horseshoe	Ferris	50.00%	13

Pre-Training Division – Freestyle

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Amy Westlund	Rising Star	Picasso's Masterpiece	59.25%	1
Kaitlyn Henderson	King	Raised to Rock	59.00%	2

Pre-Training Division – Pas de Deux

Rider	Branch		Score	Place
Talia Rockman Grace Varley	Maple	Go Diego Go James Bond	65.33%	1

Starter Division - Test 1

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Parise Leclerc	Horseshoe	Mr. Handsome	81.38%	1
Bryson Strickland	Uxbridge Scugog	Blue Suede Shoes	72.76%	2
Jessie Paul-Griffin	Maple	Step to the Music	68.97%	3
Inaara Sumar	Maple	Dollar	67.24%	4
Katie McCoy	TNY	Licorice	66.90%	5
Jacqueline Smith	Maple	Flaska's T Jay Tuppence	62.41%	6
Vyktoria Brochu	Maple	Stay-Puff Marshmallow Man	61.38%	7
Natasha Austin	Victoria	Reeces Pieces	61.38%	8
Grace Stelmachowicz	Rising Star	Sonny	59.14%	9
Sydney Smith	Horseshoe	Such a Little Gentleman	58.97%	10
Bethany O'Sullivan	Oshawa	Driving Miss Daisy	52.07%	11
Leanne Maisonneuve	Uxbridge Scugogg	Daisy	51.03%	12

Starter Division – Test 2

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Parise Leclerc	Horseshoe	Mr. Handsome	83.93%	1
Jessie Paul-Griffin	Maple	Step to the Music	83.57%	2
Jacqueline Smith	Maple	Flaska's T Jay Tuppence	75.00%	3
Vyktoria Brochu	Maple	Stay-Puff Marshmallow Man	68.57%	4
Bryson Strickland	Uxbridge Scugog	Blue Suede Shoes	65.71%	5
Katie McCoy	TNY	Licorice	63.21%	6
Grace Stelmachowicz	Rising Star	Sonny	60.71%	7
Emily Gray	Maple	Just a Dream	56.43%	8
Bethany O'Sullivan	Oshawa	Driving Miss Daisy	56.43%	9
Sydney Smith	Horseshoe	Such a Little Gentleman	56.25%	10

Starter Division - Freestyle

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Jessie Paul - Griffin	Maple	Step to the Music	75.5%	1

Starter Division - Pas de Deux

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Vyktoria Brochu Emily Gray	Maple	Stay-Puff Marshmallow Man Just A Dream	79.00%	1
Inaara Sumar Jessie Paul - Griffin	Maple	Dollar Step to the Music	68.50%	1

Entry Division – Test 1

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Lily Solomon	TNY	Tango	82.61%	1
Skye Barnes	TNY	Princess	74.35%	2
Rosalie Leclerc	Horseshoe	Maggie Muffins	71.74%	3
Amanda Bach	TNY	Lucy	68.70%	4
Ashleigh Shearstone	TNY	Duke	62.61%	5
Jessica Vanstone	TNY	Princess	60.00%	6

Entry Division - Test 2

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Lily Solomon	TNY	Tango	68.79%	1
Rosalie Leclerc	Horseshoe	Maggie Muffins	68.45%	2
Skye Barnes	TNY	Princess	65.52%	3
Amanda Bach	TNY	Lucy	65.17%	4
Ashleigh Shearstone	TNY	Duke	64.48%	5
Jessica Vanstone	TNY	Princess	59.31%	6

Prix Caprilli 1

Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Kaitlyn Shearstone	TNY	Brandi	75.33%	1
Amanda Bach	TNY	Lucy	60.00%	2
Inaara Sumar	Maple	Dollar	60.00%	3
Jacqueline Smith	Maple	Flaska'a Tjay Tuppence	58.67%	4
Ashleigh Shearstone	TNY	Duke	50.67%	5

Prix Caprilli 2				
Rider	Branch	Horse	Score	Place
Kayla Weber	Rising Star	Prince Noir	70.00%	1
Talia Rockman	Maple	Go Diego Go	66.15%	2
Lindsay Weber	Rising Star	Rae-A-Sunshine	60.77%	3
Kimberley Moriarty	Maple	Diamonds For Sierra	59.62%	4
Grace Varley	Maple	James Bond	58.46%	5
Shanya Touw	Oshawa	Dancing with the Stars	56.54%	6
Lindsay Shearstone	TNY	Biscuit	56.15%	7
Nicole Russel	Oshawa	Everybody Loves Raymond	53.08%	8